1992–93 fiscal year.

(2) The funds allocated pursuant to Schedule B shall be increased to reflect the addition of percentages for the institutions for
mental disease allocation pursuant to paragraph (1) of subdivision (c).

(3) The Controller shall allocate three million seven hundred thousand dollars ($3,700,000) to the counties pursuant to a
percentage schedule developed by the Director of Health Care Services as specified in subdivision (c) of Section 4095. The funds
allocated pursuant to Schedule A shall be increased to reflect the addition of this schedule.